
DAVIDSON (1-6) -vs- SFU (1-6)
9/20/2019 at Loretto, Pa (DeGol Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/20/2019
Attendance: 50
Stadium: DeGol Field
Officials: Referee, Rita Murphy   Asst. Referee, Athena
Waligurski   Scorer, Mike McNabb   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
DAVIDSON 1 0 0 1 0 2
SFU 0 1 0 1 1 3

DAVIDSON 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

F 2 TURNAGE, Nellie 3 2 0 0 0 0
F 5 NATICCHIA, Natalie 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 HAJEK, Valerie 4 3 1 1 0 0
M 7 WACK, Caroline 3 2 0 0 0 0
M 8 SHARP, Anna 1 1 0 1 0 0
M 9 ROEBUCK, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0
B 10 SMITH, Julia 2 2 1 0 0 0
M 14 GUND, Caitlyn 2 0 0 0 0 0
B 16 WORSCHEH, Amy 0 0 0 0 0 0
B 20 ROMAN, McGee 0 0 0 1 0 0
GK 23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 36
1 BUBEN, Grayson 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 COLEMAN, Emma 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 CLARK, Addie 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MOODY, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 APPLEBY, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 McKENNA, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 COLEMAN, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 10 2 3 0 36

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah 62:38 3 5

Totals 3 5

SFU 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

D 4 Massage, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 6 Scheib, Natalie 1 0 0 0 0 0
F 8 Kereke, Sharon 6 4 1 0 0 0
M 12 Deharbe, Agustina 4 1 0 1 0 0
M 15 Romig, Abby 1 1 0 0 0 0
D 16 Schratz, Samara 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 19 Lehman, Taylin 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 20 Olton, Samantha 0 0 0 1 0 0
M 21 Webb, Livvy 1 0 0 0 0 0
F 22 Nesmith, Taylor 5 1 1 0 0 0
GK 30 Marzec, Claudia 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 39
2 Nortie, Mary-Anne 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Azzari, Celeste 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kromer, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Norris, Carysse 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Drugotch, Kellie 1 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 8 3 4 0 39

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Marzec, Claudia 62:38 2 8

Totals 2 8

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
DAVIDSON 3 2 4 8 1 18
SFU 4 7 3 4 2 20

Saves By Period
DAVIDSON 1 2 1 0 1 5
SFU 0 1 3 4 0 8

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 5 Total
DAVIDSON 3 0 2 3 0 8
SFU 2 1 1 3 0 7

Fouls By Period
DAVIDSON 8 10 7 11 0 36
SFU 10 10 8 11 0 39

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:23 DAV HAJEK, Valerie SHARP, Anna

GOAL by DAV HAJEK, Valerie (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by SHARP, Anna, goal number 2 for
season.

22:54 SFU Drugotch, Kellie Deharbe, Agustina , Norris, Carysse

GOAL by SFU Drugotch, Kellie, Assist by
Deharbe, Agustina and Norris, Carysse, goal
number 1 for season.

52:05 DAV SMITH, Julia HAJEK, Valerie , ROMAN, McGee

GOAL by DAV SMITH, Julia, Assist by HAJEK,
Valerie and ROMAN, McGee, goal number 2 for
season.

53:49 SFU Nesmith, Taylor Lehman, Taylin , Olton, Samantha

GOAL by SFU Nesmith, Taylor, Assist by
Lehman, Taylin and Olton, Samantha, goal
number 4 for season.

62:38 SFU Kereke, Sharon
GOAL by SFU Kereke, Sharon, goal number 1
for season.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:33 (GREEN), #21 Webb, Livvy (SFU)   



Play By Play

00:00 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah at goalie for DAVIDSON.
00:00 Marzec, Claudia at goalie for SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
01:23 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [01:23].
01:23 GOAL by DAV HAJEK, Valerie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by SHARP, Anna, goal number 2 for season.

DAVIDSON 1, SFU 0
-- *
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
03:39 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [03:39].
03:56 DAV substitution: COLEMAN, Emma for SHARP, Anna.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
04:56 Shot by SFU Scheib, Natalie WIDE.
05:01 DAV substitution: McKENNA, Sydney for NATICCHIA, Natalie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
05:27 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [05:27].
05:35 Shot by SFU Nesmith, Taylor BLOCKED.
05:44 DAV substitution: CLARK, Addie for GUND, Caitlyn.
06:29 SFU substitution: Drugotch, Kellie for Scheib, Natalie.
06:29 SFU substitution: Azzari, Celeste for Kereke, Sharon.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
07:34 DAV substitution: APPLEBY, Chloe for TURNAGE, Nellie.
07:34 DAV substitution: BUBEN, Grayson for HAJEK, Valerie.
-- Foul on SFU.
08:41 Shot by SFU Azzari, Celeste HIGH.
08:51 DAV substitution: NATICCHIA, Natalie for WORSCHEH, Amy.
09:17 SFU substitution: Norris, Carysse for Nesmith, Taylor.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
10:41 DAV substitution: MOODY, Izzy for SMITH, Julia.
10:48 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [10:48].
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
11:02 Shot by SFU Deharbe, Agustina, SAVE ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.
11:15 DAV substitution: GUND, Caitlyn for CLARK, Addie.
11:28 DAV substitution: HAJEK, Valerie for McKENNA, Sydney.
-- Foul on SFU.
11:49 DAV substitution: SHARP, Anna for COLEMAN, Emma.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
13:45 SFU substitution: Kereke, Sharon for Azzari, Celeste.
13:45 SFU substitution: Nesmith, Taylor for Norris, Carysse.
-- Foul on SFU.
14:05 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [14:05].
14:05 Shot by DAV GUND, Caitlyn WIDE.
14:56 Shot by DAV BUBEN, Grayson WIDE.
15:00 End of period [15:00].
15:00 Start of 2nd period [15:00].

15:00
For SFU: #30 Marzec, Claudia, #21 Webb, Livvy, #22 Nesmith, Taylor, #4  Massage, Taylor, #5  Kromer, Riley, #8  Kereke,
Sharon, #12 Deharbe, Agustina, #6  Scheib, Natalie, #20 Olton, Samantha, #19 Lehman, Taylin, #15 Romig, Abby.

15:00
For DAV: #2  TURNAGE, Nellie, #3  COLEMAN, Emma, #5  NATICCHIA, Natalie, #6  HAJEK, Valerie, #8  SHARP, Anna, #10 SMITH,
Julia, #11 MOODY, Izzy, #14 GUND, Caitlyn, #16 WORSCHEH, Amy, #20 ROMAN, McGee, #23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.

15:23 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [15:23].
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
15:27 Shot by SFU Nesmith, Taylor WIDE.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.



-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
16:17 Shot by SFU Deharbe, Agustina WIDE.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
17:36 Shot by DAV TURNAGE, Nellie, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
19:15 Shot by SFU Kereke, Sharon, SAVE ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.
19:23 DAV substitution: McKENNA, Sydney for NATICCHIA, Natalie.
19:44 SFU substitution: Norris, Carysse for Scheib, Natalie.
19:44 DAV substitution: WACK, Caroline for MOODY, Izzy.
19:44 SFU substitution: Drugotch, Kellie for Romig, Abby.
19:44 SFU substitution: Drugotch, Kellie for Romig, Abby.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
20:51 DAV substitution: CLARK, Addie for GUND, Caitlyn.
20:57 DAV substitution: ROEBUCK, Emily for SHARP, Anna.
20:57 DAV substitution: BUBEN, Grayson for HAJEK, Valerie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
21:36 Shot by SFU Kereke, Sharon BLOCKED.
22:04 Shot by SFU Deharbe, Agustina WIDE.
22:14 DAV substitution: APPLEBY, Chloe for TURNAGE, Nellie.
22:39 Shot by SFU Kereke, Sharon, SAVE ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.
22:54 GOAL by SFU Drugotch, Kellie, Assist by Deharbe, Agustina and Norris, Carysse, goal number 1 for season.

DAVIDSON 1, SFU 1
-- *
23:11 DAV substitution: NATICCHIA, Natalie for WORSCHEH, Amy.
-- Foul on SFU.
23:45 Shot by DAV COLEMAN, Emma WIDE.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
24:46 DAV substitution: TURNAGE, Nellie for APPLEBY, Chloe.
-- Foul on SFU.
25:26 SFU substitution: Schratz, Samara for Lehman, Taylin.
26:17 DAV substitution: GUND, Caitlyn for CLARK, Addie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
26:26 SFU substitution: Romig, Abby for Deharbe, Agustina.
26:39 DAV substitution: HAJEK, Valerie for McKENNA, Sydney.
-- Foul on SFU.
27:18 DAV substitution: SHARP, Anna for COLEMAN, Emma.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
30:00 End of period [30:00].
30:00 Start of 3rd period [30:00].

30:00
For SFU: #30 Marzec, Claudia, #21 Webb, Livvy, #15 Romig, Abby, #19 Lehman, Taylin, #4  Massage, Taylor, #12 Deharbe,
Agustina, #20 Olton, Samantha, #11 Drugotch, Kellie, #22 Nesmith, Taylor, #7  Norris, Carysse, #16 Schratz, Samara.

30:00
For DAV: #2  TURNAGE, Nellie, #5  NATICCHIA, Natalie, #6  HAJEK, Valerie, #7  WACK, Caroline, #8  SHARP, Anna, #9  ROEBUCK,
Emily, #10 SMITH, Julia, #14 GUND, Caitlyn, #16 WORSCHEH, Amy, #20 ROMAN, McGee, #23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.

-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
30:06 Shot by DAV GUND, Caitlyn WIDE.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
32:14 Shot by SFU Romig, Abby, SAVE ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.
32:14 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [32:14].
32:14 Shot by SFU Webb, Livvy BLOCKED.
-- Foul on SFU.
34:35 SFU substitution: Nortie, Mary-Anne for Drugotch, Kellie.
35:04 DAV substitution: COLEMAN, Emma for SHARP, Anna.
35:04 DAV substitution: CLARK, Addie for GUND, Caitlyn.
35:04 DAV substitution: McKENNA, Sydney for NATICCHIA, Natalie.
35:33 SFU substitution: Kereke, Sharon for Nesmith, Taylor.
36:14 DAV substitution: APPLEBY, Chloe for TURNAGE, Nellie.



36:27 SFU substitution: Kromer, Riley for Schratz, Samara.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
38:25 Shot by SFU Kereke, Sharon WIDE.
38:37 DAV substitution: BUBEN, Grayson for HAJEK, Valerie.
38:37 SFU substitution: Scheib, Natalie for Norris, Carysse.
38:45 DAV substitution: NATICCHIA, Natalie for WORSCHEH, Amy.
-- Foul on SFU.
39:22 DAV substitution: TURNAGE, Nellie for APPLEBY, Chloe.
39:22 DAV substitution: COLEMAN, Grace for McKENNA, Sydney.
39:33 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [39:33].
39:33 Green card on SFU Webb, Livvy.
39:34 Shot by DAV TURNAGE, Nellie, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
-- Foul on SFU.
39:34 PENALTY STROKE by DAV SMITH, Julia MISSED, save Marzec, Claudia.
40:05 DAV substitution: MOODY, Izzy for SMITH, Julia.
40:15 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [40:15].
40:15 Shot by DAV WACK, Caroline, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
40:55 SFU substitution: Drugotch, Kellie for Kromer, Riley.
41:16 SFU substitution: Webb, Livvy for Kromer, Riley.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
41:41 DAV substitution: HAJEK, Valerie for McKENNA, Sydney.
-- Foul on SFU.
42:07 DAV substitution: SHARP, Anna for COLEMAN, Emma.
42:07 DAV substitution: GUND, Caitlyn for CLARK, Addie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 4th period [45:00].

45:00
For SFU: #30 Marzec, Claudia, #12 Deharbe, Agustina, #22 Nesmith, Taylor, #11 Drugotch, Kellie, #21 Webb, Livvy, #15 Romig,
Abby, #20 Olton, Samantha, #6  Scheib, Natalie, #4  Massage, Taylor, #2  Nortie, Mary-Anne, #19 Lehman, Taylin.

45:00
For DAV: #2  TURNAGE, Nellie, #5  NATICCHIA, Natalie, #6  HAJEK, Valerie, #7  WACK, Caroline, #8  SHARP, Anna, #9  ROEBUCK,
Emily, #10 SMITH, Julia, #14 GUND, Caitlyn, #20 ROMAN, McGee, #23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah, #1  BUBEN, Grayson.

-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
45:40 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [45:40].
45:48 Shot by DAV WACK, Caroline, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
45:52 Shot by DAV SHARP, Anna, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
46:28 Shot by SFU Deharbe, Agustina WIDE.
46:36 SFU substitution: Schratz, Samara for Nortie, Mary-Anne.
47:42 Shot by SFU Nesmith, Taylor WIDE.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on SFU.
49:50 Shot by DAV HAJEK, Valerie, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
50:58 SFU substitution: Kereke, Sharon for Scheib, Natalie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
51:46 Shot by DAV NATICCHIA, Natalie WIDE.
51:46 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [51:46].
52:05 GOAL by DAV SMITH, Julia, Assist by HAJEK, Valerie and ROMAN, McGee, goal number 2 for season.

DAVIDSON 2, SFU 1
-- *
52:30 DAV substitution: WORSCHEH, Amy for HAJEK, Valerie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
52:27 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [52:27].
-- Foul on SFU.
52:46 Penalty corner by DAV ROMAN, McGee [52:46].
52:54 Shot by DAV WACK, Caroline BLOCKED.



53:10 DAV substitution: HAJEK, Valerie for BUBEN, Grayson.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
53:43 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [53:43].
53:49 GOAL by SFU Nesmith, Taylor, Assist by Lehman, Taylin and Olton, Samantha, goal number 4 for season.

DAVIDSON 2, SFU 2
-- *
53:49 DAV substitution: BUBEN, Grayson for WORSCHEH, Amy.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
54:17 Penalty corner by SFU Olton, Samantha [54:17].
54:17 Shot by SFU Nesmith, Taylor WIDE.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
56:48 Shot by DAV HAJEK, Valerie, SAVE Marzec, Claudia.
57:05 Shot by DAV TURNAGE, Nellie WIDE.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
57:46 SFU substitution: Norris, Carysse for Drugotch, Kellie.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
-- Foul on SFU.
-- Foul on DAVIDSON.
60:00 End of period [60:00].
60:00 Start of OT period [60:00].

60:00
For SFU: #30 Marzec, Claudia, #21 Webb, Livvy, #22 Nesmith, Taylor, #12 Deharbe, Agustina, #19 Lehman, Taylin, #4  Massage,
Taylor, #15 Romig, Abby.

60:00
For DAV: #2  TURNAGE, Nellie, #6  HAJEK, Valerie, #7  WACK, Caroline, #9  ROEBUCK, Emily, #10 SMITH, Julia, #20 ROMAN,
McGee, #23 ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.

61:14 Shot by DAV HAJEK, Valerie WIDE.
61:30 SFU substitution: Kereke, Sharon for Deharbe, Agustina.
62:38 Shot by SFU Kereke, Sharon, SAVE ZESZOTARSKI, Sarah.
62:38 GOAL by SFU Kereke, Sharon, goal number 1 for season.

DAVIDSON 2, SFU 3
-- *
62:38 End of period [62:38].


